11 eit également possible d’obtenir la version électronique du dossier de Demande de Cotation (DC) par
télécharËement gràtuit sur les plateformes COLEPS.

8. Coût prévisionnel
Le coût prévisionnel des prestations, objet de la présente consultation, est de 37 000 000 (Trente-sept millions)
francs CFA TTC (Part FEICOM 35 000 000 FCFA, part Commune 2 000 000 FCFA).

9. Cautionnement de soumission
Les Soumissionnaires intéressés par le présent Avis de Consultation sont dispensés de la production de la Caution de soumission
conformément aux dispositions de l’Arrête N'093/CAB/PM du 05 Novembre 2002 (Article 1, alinéa 3).

[...]

FINANCING

The vehicle object of the present Consultation is financed by the budget of the Special Fund of equipment and Inter
communal intervention (FEICOM) and the Kontcha Council Exercise 2025.

4. ESTINIABLE COST

The estimable cost is inclusive oftax of 37 000 000 (Thirty-seven millions) CFA francs, (part ofFEICOM 35 000 000
Fcfa, part of council 2 000 000 Fcfa).

4. ACQUIRENIENT OF THE CONSULTATION FILE
The File can be gotten since pub]ication of the present Opinion, on presentation of a reçeipt ofremittance of a non repayable
sum of fifty thousand (50.000) CFA francs, payable to the Municipal Recipe of KONTCHA COUNCIL, during the